# 502012743 08/03/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DENNY LAP YEN LEE	07/31/2012
HYUN SUK JANG	07/31/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIEWORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#604, SUNTECHCITY II, 307-2, SANGDAEWON-DONG, JUNGWON-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565415

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3523725800 Phone: 3523758100

Email: JL@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JEFF LLOYD
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AJU.126XC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF LLOYD

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentAF#page1.tif source=AssignmentAF#page2.tif source=AssignmentAF#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028715 FRAME: 0489

OP \$40.00 13565415

Docket No. AJU.126XC1

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NOVEL COMPOSITION FOR RADIATION IMAGING DETECTOR AND A RADIATION IMAGING DETECTOR COMPRISING THE SAME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed August 2, 2012, as Serial No. 13/565,415.

WHEREAS, VIEWORKS CO., LTD. a corporation of the country of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at #604, Suntechcity II, 307-2, Sangdaewon-dong, Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-city, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said VIEWORKS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to VIEWORKS CO., LTD., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said VIEWORKS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said VIEWORKS CO., LTD., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said VIEWORKS CO., LTD.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said VIEWORKS CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. AJU.126XC1

IN TESTI Jaly	MONY WHEREOF, I have I	hereunto set my ha Signature:_	LEE, Denny Lap Yen 1009 Saber Road West Chester, PA 19382 U.S.A.
WITNESS:			
Signature:	Sur K.	R	
Printed Name:	Kyoung ryou)	Seo	

Date: July . 31. 2012

D. 1 .		 
1 Jocket	Nn	126XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur July, 2012.	nto set my hand this day of
	JANG, Hyun Suk #1001-401, Imaechon Samsung Apt., Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
WITNESS:	
Signature: Sw. R. R	
Printed Name: Kyoung ryoul Seo	

CNUsers'2011097\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp\[\_AHP11727US\_서명서류폼.zip\Assignment.docmitl

**RECORDED: 08/03/2012** 

Page 3 of 3 pages

PATENT REEL: 028715 FRAME: 0492